CDVSA

Alaska's Council on
Domestic Violence
& Sexual Assault

FY 2024 One Time Supplemental General Funds for Inflation

Agencies
Abused Women's Aid in Crisis

Providence Alaska Medical Center

Standing Together Against Rape

Victims for Justice

Volunteers of America Alaska

Tundra Women's Coalition

Cordova Family Resources Center

Helping Ourselves Prevent Emergencies
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation

Safe & Fear-Free Environment

Emmonak Women Shelter

Alaska Native Women's Resource Center
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living
Resource for Parents and Children Stevie's Place
Copper River Basin Child Advocacy

South Peninsula Haven House

Rural Alaska Community Action Program Inc.
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies
Catholic Community Service, Inc.

Kenaitze Indian Tribe

The LeeShore Center

Ketchikan Indian Community

Women In Safe Homes

Kodiak Women's Resources & Crisis Center
Bering Sea Women's Group

Alaska Family Services

Working Against Violence for Everyone

VCN
AWA84952
VS004748
STA84241
V1J89135
ARC85200
TWC84343
CFR95219
HOP11214
BBN13205
SFF96240
EWS15021
VS012431
WIC84308
RCP05017
CRB08199
RHL10134
RAC97024
AWA84383
CCS84357
KIT97069
WRC84223
KEI93110
WSH84234
KWR84708
BSW84463
VWR84162
PBG11333

SUP.INF.01 AWAIC 2024
SUP.INF.02 PAMC 2024
SUP.INF.03 STAR 2024
SUP.INF.04 VFJ 2024
SUP.INF.05 VOAA 2024
SUP.INF.06 TWC 2024
SUP.INF.07 CRFC 2024
SUP.INF.08 HOPE 2024
SUP.INF.09 BBAHC 2024
SUP.INF.10 SAFE 2024
SUP.INF.11 EWS 2024
SUP.INF.12 AKNWRC 2024
SUP.INF.13 IAC 2024
SUP.INF.14 RCPC 2024
SUP.INF.15 CRB 2024
SUP.INF.16 SPHH 2024
SUP.INF.17 RCAP 2024
SUP.INF.18 AWARE 2024
SUP.INF.19 CCS SAFE 2024
SUP.INF.20 KIT 2024
SUP.INF.21 LSC 2024
SUP.INF.22 KIC 2024
SUP.INF.23 WISH 2024
SUP.INF.24 KWRCC 2024
SUP.INF.25 BSWG 2024
SUP.INF.26 AFS 2024

Location GeoDiff *Weighted Number
Anchorage 0% S 10,449.32
Anchorage 0% S 10,449.32
Anchorage 0% S 10,449.32
Anchorage 0% S 10,449.32
Anchorage 0% S 10,449.32
Bethel 50% S 15,673.98
Cordova 11% S 11,598.75
Craig 0% S 10,449.32
Dillingham 37% S 14,315.57
Dillingham 30% S 14,315.57
Emmonak 50% S 15,673.98
Fairbanks 30% S 10,762.80
Fairbanks 30% S 10,762.80
Fairbanks 30% S 10,762.80
Gakona 0% S 10,449.32
Homer 0% S 10,449.32
Hooper Bay 50% S 15,673.98
Juneau 5% S 10,971.79
Juneau 5% S 10,971.79
Kenai 0% S 10,449.32
Kenai 0% S 10,449.32
Ketchikan 0% S 10,449.32
Ketchikan 0% S 10,449.32
Kodiak 11% S 11,598.75
Nome 37% S 14,315.57
Palmer 0% S 10,449.32
Petersburg 0% S 10,449.32

SUP.INF.27 WAVE 2024



Seward Prevention Coalition

Sitkans Against Family Violence

Unalaskans Against Sexual Assault and Family Violence
Arctic Women in Crisis

Advocates for Victims of Violence

Mat Su Youth Housing

The Children's Place

VS003736
SAV84255
USA84194
NSB84460
AFC84302
VC018348
CHP99091

Seward
Sitka
Unalaska
Utgiagvik
Valdez
Wasilla
Wasilla

0%
5%
60%
50%
11%
0%
0%

10,449.32
10,971.79
16,718.91
15,673.98
11,598.75
10,449.32
10,449.32
400,000.00

SUP.INF.28 SPC 2024
SUP.INF.29 SAFV 2024
SUP.INF.30 USAFV 2024
SUP.INF.31 AWIC 2024
SUP.INF.32 AVV 2024
SUP.INF.33 MYH 2024
SUP.INF.34 TCP 2024

60% Geodiff
50% Geodiff
37% Geodiff
11% Geodiff
5% Geodiff
3% Geodiff
0% Geodiff



Total $ 400,000.00 Unweighted Single Agency 11,764.71 *Weighted Single Agency Base 10,449.32 *this base is multiplied by the GeoDiff

Location Agencies GeoDiff Weighted #Agencies Unweighted *Weighted

Anchorage = 5 5 1 5 $ 57,142.86 52,246.60 $10,449.32

Utgiagvik = 1 1 1.5 1.5 S 11,428.57 15,673.98 $15,673.98

Bethel = 1 1 1.5 1.5 S 11,428.57 15,673.98 $15,673.98

Cordova = 1 1 1.11 1.11 S 11,428.57 11,598.75 $11,598.75

Craig = 1 1 1 1 $ 11,428.57 10,449.32 $10,449.32

Dillingham =2 2 1.37 2.74 S 22,857.14 28,631.14 $14,315.57

Emmonak = 1 1 1.5 1.5 S 11,428.57 15,673.98 $15,673.98

Fairbanks = 3 3 1.03 3.09 S 34,285.71 32,288.40 $10,762.80

Gakona =1 1 1 1 S 11,428.57 10,449.32 $10,449.32

Haines = 0 0 0 0 S - -

Homer = 1 1 1 1 S 11,428.57 10,449.32 $10,449.32

Hooper Bay = 1 1 1.5 1.5 S 11,428.57 15,673.98 $15,673.98

Juneau =2 2 1.05 2.1 S 22,857.14 21,943.57 $10,971.79

Kenai = 2 2 1 2 S 22,857.14 20,898.64 $10,449.32

Ketchikan = 2 2 1 2 S 22,857.14 20,898.64 $10,449.32

Kodiak = 1 1 1.11 1.11 S 11,428.57 11,598.75 $11,598.75

Kotzebue = 1 0 1.6 0 S - -

Nome =1 1 1.37 1.37 S 11,428.57 14,315.57 $14,315.57

Palmer = 1 1 1 1 S 11,428.57 10,449.32 $10,449.32

Petersburg = 1 1 1 1 $ 11,428.57 10,449.32 $10,449.32

Seward = 1 1 1 1 S 11,428.57 10,449.32 $10,449.32

Sitka = 1 1 1.05 1.05 S 11,428.57 10,971.79 $10,971.79 60% Geodif

Unalaska = 1 1 1.6 1.6 S 11,428.57 16,718.91 $16,718.91 50% Geodif

Valdez = 1 1 1.11 1.11 S 11,428.57 11,598.75 $11,598.75 37% Geodif

Wasilla =2 2 1 2 S 22,857.14 20,898.64 $10,449.32 11% Geodif
34 28.4 38.28 $ 388,571.43 5% Geodif

400,000.00 3% Geodif

0 Geodif



