

FY 2024 One Time Supplemental General Funds for Inflation

Agencies	<u>VCN</u>	Location	GeoDiff	*We	eighted	Number
Abused Women's Aid in Crisis	AWA84952	Anchorage	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.01 AWAIC 2024
Providence Alaska Medical Center	VS004748	Anchorage	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.02 PAMC 2024
Standing Together Against Rape	STA84241	Anchorage	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.03 STAR 2024
Victims for Justice	VIJ89135	Anchorage	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.04 VFJ 2024
Volunteers of America Alaska	ARC85200	Anchorage	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.05 VOAA 2024
Tundra Women's Coalition	TWC84343	Bethel	50%	\$	15,673.98	SUP.INF.06 TWC 2024
Cordova Family Resources Center	CFR95219	Cordova	11%	\$	11,598.75	SUP.INF.07 CRFC 2024
Helping Ourselves Prevent Emergencies	HOP11214	Craig	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.08 HOPE 2024
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation	BBN13205	Dillingham	37%	\$	14,315.57	SUP.INF.09 BBAHC 2024
Safe & Fear-Free Environment	SFF96240	Dillingham	30%	\$	14,315.57	SUP.INF.10 SAFE 2024
Emmonak Women Shelter	EWS15021	Emmonak	50%	\$	15,673.98	SUP.INF.11 EWS 2024
Alaska Native Women's Resource Center	VS012431	Fairbanks	30%	\$	10,762.80	SUP.INF.12 AKNWRC 2024
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	WIC84308	Fairbanks	30%	\$	10,762.80	SUP.INF.13 IAC 2024
Resource for Parents and Children Stevie's Place	RCP05017	Fairbanks	30%	\$	10,762.80	SUP.INF.14 RCPC 2024
Copper River Basin Child Advocacy	CRB08199	Gakona	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.15 CRB 2024
South Peninsula Haven House	RHL10134	Homer	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.16 SPHH 2024
Rural Alaska Community Action Program Inc.	RAC97024	Hooper Bay	50%	\$	15,673.98	SUP.INF.17 RCAP 2024
Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies	AWA84383	Juneau	5%	\$	10,971.79	SUP.INF.18 AWARE 2024
Catholic Community Service, Inc.	CCS84357	Juneau	5%	\$	10,971.79	SUP.INF.19 CCS SAFE 2024
Kenaitze Indian Tribe	KIT97069	Kenai	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.20 KIT 2024
The LeeShore Center	WRC84223	Kenai	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.21 LSC 2024
Ketchikan Indian Community	KEI93110	Ketchikan	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.22 KIC 2024
Women In Safe Homes	WSH84234	Ketchikan	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.23 WISH 2024
Kodiak Women's Resources & Crisis Center	KWR84708	Kodiak	11%	\$	11,598.75	SUP.INF.24 KWRCC 2024
Bering Sea Women's Group	BSW84463	Nome	37%	\$	14,315.57	SUP.INF.25 BSWG 2024
Alaska Family Services	VWR84162	Palmer	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.26 AFS 2024
Working Against Violence for Everyone	PBG11333	Petersburg	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.27 WAVE 2024

				_		
Seward Prevention Coalition	VS003736	Seward	0%	Ş	10,449.32	SUP.INF.28 SPC 2024
Sitkans Against Family Violence	SAV84255	Sitka	5%	\$	10,971.79	SUP.INF.29 SAFV 2024
Unalaskans Against Sexual Assault and Family Violence	USA84194	Unalaska	60%	\$	16,718.91	SUP.INF.30 USAFV 2024
Arctic Women in Crisis	NSB84460	Utqiagvik	50%	\$	15,673.98	SUP.INF.31 AWIC 2024
Advocates for Victims of Violence	AFC84302	Valdez	11%	\$	11,598.75	SUP.INF.32 AVV 2024
Mat Su Youth Housing	VC018348	Wasilla	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.33 MYH 2024
The Children's Place	CHP99091	Wasilla	0%	\$	10,449.32	SUP.INF.34 TCP 2024
				4	400 000 00	

\$ 400,000.00

60% Geodiff 50% Geodiff 37% Geodiff 11% Geodiff 5% Geodiff 3% Geodiff 0% Geodiff

Tot	\$ 400,000.00	- -	Unweighted Single Agency		11,764.71	*Weighted Sin	gle Agency Base	10,449.32	*this base is multiplied by the GeoDiff
<u>Location</u>	<u>Agencies</u>	<u>GeoDiff</u>	Weighted #Agencies	Jn۱	weighted	*Weighted			
Anchorage = 5	5	5 1	5	\$	57,142.86	52,246.60	\$10,449.32		
Utqiagvik = 1	1	. 1.5	1.5	\$	11,428.57	15,673.98	\$15,673.98		
Bethel = 1	1	. 1.5	1.5	\$	11,428.57	15,673.98	\$15,673.98		
Cordova = 1	1	1.11	1.11	\$	11,428.57	11,598.75	\$11,598.75		
Craig = 1	1	. 1	1	\$	11,428.57	10,449.32	\$10,449.32		
Dillingham = 2	2	1.37	2.74	\$	22,857.14	28,631.14	\$14,315.57		
Emmonak = 1	1	. 1.5	1.5	\$	11,428.57	15,673.98	\$15,673.98		
Fairbanks = 3	3	1.03	3.09	\$	34,285.71	32,288.40	\$10,762.80		
Gakona = 1	1	. 1	1	\$	11,428.57	10,449.32	\$10,449.32		
Haines = 0	C	0	0	\$	-	-			
Homer = 1	1	. 1	1	\$	11,428.57	10,449.32	\$10,449.32		
Hooper Bay = 1	1	. 1.5	1.5	\$	11,428.57	15,673.98	\$15,673.98		
Juneau = 2	2	1.05	2.1	\$	22,857.14	21,943.57	\$10,971.79		
Kenai = 2	2	. 1	2	\$	22,857.14	20,898.64	\$10,449.32		
Ketchikan = 2	2	. 1	2	\$	22,857.14	20,898.64	\$10,449.32		
Kodiak = 1	1	1.11	1.11	\$	11,428.57	11,598.75	\$11,598.75		
Kotzebue = 1	C	1.6	0	\$	-	-			
Nome = 1	1	1.37	1.37	\$	11,428.57	14,315.57	\$14,315.57		
Palmer = 1	1	. 1	1	\$	11,428.57	10,449.32	\$10,449.32		
Petersburg = 1	1	. 1	1	\$	11,428.57	10,449.32	\$10,449.32		
Seward = 1	1	. 1	1	\$	11,428.57	10,449.32	\$10,449.32		
Sitka = 1	1	1.05	1.05	\$	11,428.57	10,971.79	\$10,971.79	60% Geodif	
Unalaska = 1	1	1.6	1.6	\$	11,428.57	16,718.91	\$16,718.91	50% Geodif	
Valdez = 1	1	1.11	1.11	\$	11,428.57	11,598.75	\$11,598.75	37% Geodif	
Wasilla =2	2	! 1	2	\$	22,857.14	20,898.64	\$10,449.32	11% Geodif	
	34	28.4	38.28	\$ 3	388,571.43			5% Geodif	
						400,000.00		3% Geodif	
								0 Geodif	l